03-22-2004

| FC | RM 1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|-----------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| | 10266307 PATEN | 76 TS ONLY 1/22/03 | | | |
| Τq | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): | | | |
| | Yasuaki MASHIKO Hideshi SEKIMORI | NAME: | | | |
| 100 | Naotomi TAKAHASHI | Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No | ADDRESS: 11-1, Osaki 1-chome, | | | |
| 3 | Name of Conveyance: | Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8584, Japaп | | | |
| | [X] Assignment [] Merger | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? | | | |
| | [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | | | |
| 1000000 | [] Other | | | | |
| | Execution/Effective Date: May 15, 2003 Q | | | | |
| 4 | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| Prince Control of | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| 4 Par 2 . Care | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| G it is | 10/466,886 | | | | |
| A | Additional numb | pers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | | |
| 5. | | 6. Total number of applications | | | |
| (i | me: MURRAY, Robert B. | and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| | rernal Address: Rothwell, Flgg, Emst & Manbeck Suite 800 treet Address: 1425 K St., N.W. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | | | |
| c | lty: Washington, tate: D.C. Zip: 20005 | [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| | elephone No.: 202/783-6040 acsimile No.: 202/783-6031 | 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 | | | |
| A | ttorney Docket No.: 2922-0460 | Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | | VARUX | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. | | | | |
| No. of Physics 12, 18 | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| | Robert B. Murray, Registration No. 22,980 Name of Person Signing | Standard 7/ 103 | | | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2 | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 014439 FRAME: 0492

FP=02287/1/150/739-0P(PXYA) 護渡証

| h | | | |
|--|--|--|---|
| ttorney Docket Number: _ | ACCIONMENT | Rethw T OF PATENT APPLICATION | ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck |
| 11. CM | | , a citizen of JAP | AN |
| WHEREAS, I/W | Yasuaki Mashiko First Named Inventor | , a citizen of | , |
| iding at <u>c/o Mitsui Mini</u> | ng & Smelting Co., Ltd. Corporate R | &D Center, 1333-2 Haraichi, Ageo-shi, Saitama 36 | 2-0021, Japan, |
| Hideshi Se | ekimori | , a citizen of JAF | AN |
| | leventer, if any | | - |
| \ { | | &D Center, 1333-2 Haraichi, Ageo-shi, Saitama 36 | |
| ŭ | Takahashi | , a citizen of JAI | AN |
| Ľ | | Sector Copper Foil Division, 656-2, Kamakurabas | ni. Ageo-shi |
| ijama 362-0013, Japan | | Address | |
| Fourth Na | med Inventor, Yany | , = 0,1202 01 | |
| ding at | | Address | |
| JONOR(S), am/are the in | eventor(s) of an invention in (insert | title) LAMINATE FOR FORMING CAPACITOR LA | YER AND METHOD FOR |
| A TUFACTURING THE SAL | ME | | |
| which I/we have execute | d an application for Letters Patent of | f the United States, | |
| | [] of even date herewith; | | |
| (Check One) | U.S. Serial Number | filed | i |
| - | [X] International Application No. | PCT/ JP02/09860 filed on September 25, 2002 | |
| | | | |
| WHEDEAS MI | en Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd. | (Japanese corporation) of 11-1. Osaki 1-chon | ne. |
| | Assigned Citizen | nchip or Corporate Situe Address | |
| Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo I | 41-8384, JAPAN | erest in, to and under the said invention and the sai | d malication: |
| I interest in, to and under the United States which no uest the Commissioner of restntatives and assigns, AND I/WE HERI I will not execute, any agr | the said invention, and the said applicate by granted thereon and all recent Patents of the United States, to issuin accordance with the terms of this EBY covenant that I/we have the ful reement in conflict herewith. | id ASS/GNEE, its successors, legal representatives ideation and all divisions, renewals and continuation mination certificates, reissues and extensions therefore all Letters Patent for said invention to the said A. instrument. I right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. I/we will communicate to said ASS/GNEE, its suc- | as thereof, and all Letters Pate of, and I/we hereby authorize SSIGNEE, its successors, lega , and that I/we have not execu |
| go, any facts known to i tinning and reissue appli | me/us respecting said invention, and cations, make all rightful oaths and g | testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paperenerally do everything possible to aid the said ASS protection for said invention at the expense of the A | ars, execute all divisional, IGNEE, its successors, legal |
| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my | our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set oppos | |
| Pasuaki 1 | lashifu Ya | suaki Mashiko L.S. Date /5/ | 05 |
| Videshi Se | Saimori Hic | deshi Sekimori L.S. Date 15/ | 05 20 03 |
| hastomi 1 | Takahashi Naot | omi Takahashi L.S. Date / 5 | 20 03 |
| | | L.S. Date | , , 20 03 |
| | | | |
| 1ess. | | 1 | • |
| | 7 1.61 | 11. | |
| r. | Solic Charles | May 15, 2003 | |
| | Name Yoshi yuki OH | May 15, 2003 TSUKA Date | • |
| | Name Yoshi yuki OH | May 15, 2003 TSUKA Date Date | |